2044 0 77,092,213 673,826,937 596,734,724 596,734,724 529,352,030 596,734,724

2045 0 77,092,213 673,826,937 596,734,724 596,734,724 529,352,030 596,734,724

2046 0 77,092,213 673,826,937 596,734,724 596,734,724 529,352,030 596,734,724

2047 0 77,092,213 673,826,937 596,734,724 596,734,724 529,352,030 596,734,724

2048 0 77,092,213 673,826,937 596,734,724 596,734,724 529,352,030 596,734,724

9,218,549,710 2,195,133,423 19,520,932,178 8,107,249,045 7,185,394,074 6,155,155,827 7,433,422,108

0.864 EIRR 4.44% 3.71% 3.53% 3.93%

*1:

*2:

*3:

S
ta

ge

Cost

Net Benefit

TOTAL

Exchange Rate　（JPY/LKR):

Project Cost - (Price Escalation Cost + Land Acquisition Cost + VAT + IDC ). The Conversion Factors are applied for Costs and Benefits

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
O

pe
ra

tio
n

&
 M

ai
nt

en
an

ce

Sensitivity Analysis

VAT, NBT, Import Tax, Interest during Construction and Front-end Fee are omitted in EIRR calculation.

The economic water price is assumed at 238.47 LKR/m3 for consumed water.

Year

スリランカ国 アヌラダプラ県北部上水道整備事業（フェーズ 2）補足調査   和文要約

6-23

表 6.5-4 ワハルカダ・システムの EIRR （第一期）

単位：円

Benefit

Project Cost*1
Operation &
Maintenance

Cost

Economic
Price

of Water*2
CAPEX +10% Benefit -10% Delay of 1 year

2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 309,754,675 0 0 -309,754,675 -340,730,142 -309,754,675 -309,754,675

2017 68,804,783 0 0 -68,804,783 -75,685,261 -68,804,783 -68,804,783

2018 4,364,552,834 0 0 -4,364,552,834 -4,801,008,117 -4,364,552,834 -4,364,552,834

2019 5,359,763,372 0 0 -5,359,763,372 -5,895,739,709 -5,359,763,372 -5,359,763,372

2020 4,631,581,019 14,951,073 30,927,604 -4,615,604,488 -5,078,762,590 -4,618,697,249 -4,646,532,092

2021 11,184,178 72,522,488 616,596,770 532,890,103 531,771,685 471,230,426 -52,779,063

2022 0 85,975,148 743,540,951 657,565,803 657,565,803 583,211,708 530,621,621

2023 0 96,568,475 840,553,981 743,985,506 743,985,506 659,930,108 646,972,476

2024 0 104,021,632 905,605,354 801,583,722 801,583,722 711,023,187 736,532,349

2025 0 110,324,388 958,473,695 848,149,307 848,149,307 752,301,938 795,280,966

2026 0 112,048,344 966,907,275 854,858,931 854,858,931 758,168,204 846,425,351

2027 0 112,048,344 958,849,715 846,801,370 846,801,370 750,916,399 854,858,931

2028 0 112,048,344 950,792,154 838,743,810 838,743,810 743,664,594 846,801,370

2029 0 112,048,344 942,734,594 830,686,249 830,686,249 736,412,790 838,743,810

2030 0 112,048,344 934,677,033 822,628,689 822,628,689 729,160,985 830,686,249

2031 0 112,048,344 926,619,472 814,571,128 814,571,128 721,909,181 822,628,689

2032 0 112,048,344 918,561,912 806,513,567 806,513,567 714,657,376 814,571,128

2033 0 112,048,344 910,504,351 798,456,007 798,456,007 707,405,572 806,513,567

2034 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 798,456,007

2035 1,474,564,086 112,048,344 902,446,790 -684,165,640 -831,622,049 -774,410,319 -684,165,640

2036 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2037 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2038 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2039 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2040 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2041 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2042 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2043 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2044 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2045 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2046 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2047 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2048 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2049 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

2050 0 112,048,344 902,446,790 790,398,446 790,398,446 700,153,767 790,398,446

16,220,204,947 3,285,571,813 26,946,940,298 7,441,163,538 5,819,143,043 4,746,469,508 6,538,716,748

0.864 EIRR 2.63% 1.94% 1.75% 2.24%

*1:
*2:
*3:

The economic water price is assumed at 238.47 LKR/m3 for consumed water.
VAT, NBT, Import Tax, Interest during Construction and Front-end Fee are omitted in EIRR calculation.

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
O

pe
ra

tio
n

&
 M

ai
nt

en
an

ce

TOTAL

Exchange Rate　（JPY/LKR):

S
ta

ge Year

Cost

Net Benefit

Sensitivity Analysis

Project Cost - (Price Escalation Cost + Land Acquisition Cost + VAT + IDC ). The Conversion Factors are applied for Costs and Benefits

第 7章

運用・効果指標

スリランカ国 アヌラダプラ県北部上水道整備事業（フェーズ 2）補足調査   和文要約

7-1

第 7 章 運用・効果指標

準備調査時に定めた水道運用・効果指標ではフォローアップが困難であると考えられ，さらに